
156 Garswood - St Helens - Lea Green
Ashton - St Helens

Valid from 21 January 2024

Waterside Village (day)

BLACKBROOK Blackbrook Road

ASHTON-IN-MAKERFIELD (eve and Sun) Ashton Library

West End Road

Liverpool Road

GARSWOOD Merseyrail Station

DOWNALL GREEN (eve and Sun) Booths Brow Road

Park Road

LEA GREEN (day) Rail Station

ST HELENS Bus Station

Bus timetable

This service is provided by  Merseytravel

www.merseytravel.gov.uk



On the way back into St Helens from Lea Green, the timing point at St Helens Hospital is changed to 
Marshalls Cross Road, Emmett Street. Times are unchanged.

If you’ve got any comments or suggestions about the services shown in this timetable, please contact the 
bus company who runs the service: 
 
Huyton Travel 
37 Wilson Road, Huyton Business Park, Huyton 
L36 6AN       Tel: 0151 449 3868 
 
or contact us at Merseytravel: 
 
By e-mail 
ask@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk 
By phone 
0151 330 1000 
In writing 
PO Box 1976, Liverpool, L69 3HN

For help planning your journey, call 0151 330 1000, open 7am - 8pm Monday to Friday
and 8am - 6pm on Saturday, Sunday and Bank Holidays.  
 
You can visit one of our Travel Centres across the Merseytravel network to get information 
about all public transport services.  To find out opening times, phone us on 0151 330 1000. 

 
Our website contains lots of information about public transport across Merseyside.   
You can visit our website at www.merseytravel.gov.uk 

 
Bus services may run to different timetables during bank and public holidays, so please check your travel 
plans in advance.

 What’s changed?

 Any comments about this service?

 Need some help or more information?

 Large print timetables
We can supply this timetable in another format, such as large print. 
Call 0151 330 1000 or email us at ask@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk

2



Mon - Sat daytime: from GARSWOOD (STATION ROAD) via Station Road, Garswood Road, Billinge Road, Downall Green Road, Rectory Road, Booths Brow Road, 
Downall Green Road, Billinge Road, Garswood Road, Station Road, School Lane, Garswood Road, Tithebarn Road, Liverpool Road, East Lancashire Road, Haydock Lane, 
Millfield Lane, Piele Road, Church Road, Clipsley Lane, Wagon Lane, Ledger Road, Wedge Avenue, Old Whint Road, West End Road, Blackbrook Road, Park Road, Pocket 
Nook Street, Atlas Street, Parr Street, Corporation Street, Hall Street, St Helens Bus Station (Bickerstaffe Street), Corporation Street, Hall Street, Church Street, Parr Street, 
Peasley Cross Lane, Marshalls Cross Road, Elton Head Road, Lea Green Station, Elton Head Road, Lowfield Lane, Lea Green Road, Elton Head Road, Lea Green Station, 
Elton Head Road, Marshalls Cross Road, Peasley Cross Lane, Parr Street, Church Street, Hall Street, Corporation Street, Bickerstaffe Street, Library Street, Corporation 
Street, St Helens Bus Station, Corporation Street, Parr Street, Atlas Street, Pocket Nook Street, Park Road, Blackbrook Road, West End Road, Clipsley Lane, Wagon Lane, 
Ledger Road, Wedge Avenue, Old Whint Road, West End Road, Clipsley Lane, Church Road, Piele Road, Millfield Lane, Haydock Lane, East Lancashire Road, Liverpool 
Road, Tithebarn Road, Garswood Road, School Lane, Station Road to GARSWOOD (STATION ROAD). 
 
Eve & Sun: from ST HELENS BUS STATION (BICKERSTAFFE STREET) via Bickerstaffe Street, Library Street, Corporation St, Parr St, Atlas Street, Pocket Nook Street, Park 
Rd, Blackbrook Rd, West End Rd, Clipsley Lane, Church Road, Piele Road, MIllfield Lane, Tithebarn Rd, Garswood Rd, School Ln, Station Rd, Garswood Rd, Billinge Rd, 
Rectory Rd, Booths Brow Rd, Downall Green Rd, Wigan Rd to ASHTON (ASHTON LIBRARY). 
 
Eve & Sun: from ASHTON (ASHTON LIBRARY) via Wigan Rd, Downall Green Rd, Booths Brow Rd, Rectory Rd, Billinge Rd, Garswood Rd, Station Rd, School Ln, 
Garswood Rd, Tithebarn Rd, Millfield Lane, Piele Road, Church Lane, Clipsley Lane, West End Rd, Blackbrook Rd, Park Rd, Pocket Nook Street, Atlas Street, Parr St, 
Corporation St, Hall Street to ST HELENS BUS STATION (BICKERSTAFFE STREET).

   156     Ashton/Garswood - St Helens - Lea Green                                     Merseytravel 
              - St Helens - Garswood/Ashton                                                           bus service

    Route descriptions

3



  Mondays to Saturdays
Garswood station Station Rd, Victoria Rd 
Garswood Rectory Road 
Garswood station Station Rd, Victoria Rd 
Haydock Liverpool Road 
New Boston Piele Road, Bluebell Avenue 
Old Whint Road, Edward Street 
Blackbrook Blackbrook Road, The Ship Inn 
St Helens Bus Station Bickerstaffe Street 
St Helens Hospital, Marshalls Cross Road 
Lea Green station 
Lowfield Lane, Marleybone Avenue 
Lea Green station (arrive) 
Lea Green station (depart) 
Marshalls Cross Road, Emmett Street 
St Helens Bus Station 
Blackbrook Blackbrook Road, The Ship Inn 
Old Whint Road, Edward Street 
New Boston Piele Road, Bluebell Avenue 
Haydock Liverpool Road 
Garswood station Station Rd, Victoria Rd 

0927 
0933 
0940 
0947 
0954 
1001 
1005 
1014 
1020 
1025 
1029 
1033 
1038 
1043 
1049 
1058 
1104 
1114 
1120 
1126

0627 
0633 
0640 
0647 
0654 
0701 
0705 
0714 
0720 
0725 
0729 
0733 
0738 
0743 
0749 
0758 

0804l 
0814 
0820 
0826

1327 
1333 
1340 
1347 
1354 
1401 
1405 
1414 
1420 
1425 
1429 
1433 
1438 
1443 
1449 
1458 

1504l 
1514 
1520 
1526

1427 
1433 
1440 
1447 
1454 

1501n 
1505 
1514 
1520 
1525 
1529 
1533 
1538 
1543 
1549 
1558 
1604 
1614 
1620 
1626

1527 
1533 
1540 
1547 
1554 
1601 
1605 
1614 
1620 
1625 
1629 
1633 
1638 
1643 
1649 
1658 
1704 
1714 
1720 
1726

M MM M M

   156     Garswood - St Helens - Lea Green - St Helens - Garswood          Merseytravel 
               (daytime)                                                                                               bus service

Codes used on this page: 
     -  Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Huyton Travel. 
l  -  means on Mondays to Fridays this journey omits Wagon Lane, Ledger Road, Wedge Avenue and Old Whint Road - 
         instead continuing along Clipsley Lane onto Church Road then as normal route to Garswood. Time given at this stop is for Saturdays only. 

  n  -  means on Mondays to Fridays this journey omits Wagon Lane, Ledger Road, Wedge Avenue and Old Whint Road - 
           instead continuing along Clipsley Lane onto West End Road, Blackbrook Road then as normal route to St Helens/Lea Green. Time given at this stop is for Saturdays only. 

M
Evening service on next page 

0827 
0833 
0840 
0847 
0854 

0901n 
0905 
0914 
0920 
0925 
0929 
0933 
0938 
0943 
0949 
0958 
1004 
1014 
1020 
1026

M M M

1027 
1033 
1040 
1047 
1054 
1101 
1105 
1114 
1120 
1125 
1129 
1133 
1138 
1143 
1149 
1158 
1204 
1214 
1220 
1226

1227 
1233 
1240 
1247 
1254 
1301 
1305 
1314 
1320 
1325 
1329 
1333 
1338 
1343 
1349 
1358 
1404 
1414 
1420 
1426

1127 
1133 
1140 
1147 
1154 
1201 
1205 
1214 
1220 
1225 
1229 
1233 
1238 
1243 
1249 
1258 
1304 
1314 
1320 
1326

M

1627 
1633 
1640 
1647 
1654 
1701 
1705 
1714 
1720 
1725 
1729 
1733 
1738 
1743 
1749 
1758 
1804 
1814 
1820 
1826

M M

0727 
0733 
0740 
0747 
0754 
0801 
0805 
0814 
0820 
0825 
0829 
0833 
0838 
0843 
0849 
0858 
0904 
0914 
0920 
0926

M

1727 
1733 
1740 
1747 
1754 
1801 
1805 
1814 
1820 
1825 
1829 
1833 
1838 
1843 
1849 
1858 
1904 
1914 
1920 
1926

1827 
1833 
1840 
1847 
1854 
1901 
1905 
1914 
1920 
1925 
1929 
1933 
1938 
1943 
1949 
1958 
2004 
2014 
2020 
2026

M

4



5

St Helens Bus Station Bickerstaffe St 
Blackbrook Blackbrook Road, The Ship Inn 
New Boston Piele Road, Bluebell Avenue 
Garswood station Station Road 
Downall Green Rectory Road  
Bryn Cross Downall Green Road 
Ashton-in-Makerfield Ashton Library, Wigan Rd

2208 
2214 
2221 
2228 
2236 
2240 
2243

2308 
2314 
2321 
2328 
2336 
2340 
2343

2008 
2014 
2021 
2028 
2036 
2040 
2043

2108 
2114 
2121 
2128 
2136 
2140 
2143

   Mondays to Saturdays M M MM

   156     St Helens - Ashton (evenings)                                                          Merseytravel 
                                                                                                                              bus service

   156     Ashton - St Helens (evenings)                                                          Merseytravel 
                                                                                                                              bus service

Codes used on this page: 
    -  Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Huyton Travel.M

   Mondays to Saturdays
Ashton-in-Makerfield Ashton Library, Wigan Rd 
Bryn Cross Downall Green Road 
Downall Green Rectory Road  
Garswood station Station Road 
New Boston Piele Road, Bluebell Avenue 
Blackbrook Blackbrook Road, The Ship Inn 
St Helens Bus Station Bickerstaffe St

2131 
2134 
2137 
2146 
2153 
2200 
2206

2231 
2234 
2237 
2246 
2253 
2300 
2306

1931 
1934 
1937 
1946 
1953 
2000 
2006

2031 
2034 
2037 
2046 
2053 
2100 
2106

2331 
2334 
2337 
2346 
2353 
0000 
0006

M M M MM



6

2231 
2234 
2237 
2246 
2253 
2300 
2306

then 
at 

these 
times 
every 
hour

until

0831 
0834 
0837 
0846 
0853 
0900 
0906

31 
34 
37 
46 
53 
00 
06

then 
at 

these 
times 
every 
hour

until

08 
14 
21 
28 
36 
40 
43

M MM

   156     Ashton - St Helens                                                                             Merseytravel 
                                                                                                                              bus service

   Sundays and bank holidays

   Sundays and bank holidays
0808 
0814 
0821 
0828 
0836 
0840 
0843

2208 
2214 
2221 
2228 
2236 
2240 
2243

MM M

   156     St Helens - Ashton                                                                             Merseytravel 
                                                                                                                              bus service

Codes used on this page: 
    -  Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Huyton Travel.M

St Helens Bus Station Bickerstaffe St 
Blackbrook Blackbrook Road, The Ship Inn 
New Boston Piele Road, Bluebell Avenue 
Garswood station Station Road 
Downall Green Rectory Road  
Bryn Cross Downall Green Road 
Ashton-in-Makerfield Ashton Library, Wigan Rd

Ashton-in-Makerfield Ashton Library, Wigan Rd 
Bryn Cross Downall Green Road 
Downall Green Rectory Road  
Garswood station Station Road 
New Boston Piele Road, Bluebell Avenue 
Blackbrook Blackbrook Road, The Ship Inn 
St Helens Bus Station Bickerstaffe St



Route 156:
Garswood - St Helens - Lea Green (Daytime)
Ashton - St Helens (Evening and Sunday)

GARSWOOD
STATION

G
A

R
S

W
OOD ROAD

STATION RD

GA
RS

W
OO

D 

TITHEBARN ROAD 

BL

ACKBROOK R
OA

D 

SCHOOL
LANE

CORPORATION ST LIBRARY
STREET

BICKERSTAFFESTREET

Merton Bank
Road

Ashurst
Drive

Chain
Lane

Park
Street

Garswood
Road

Gibbons
Road

RO
AD

 

Garswood
Road

Billinge
Road

Smock
Lane

St Helens
Parr

Old Whint

Garswood

ST HELENS
BUS STATION

Merseyside

Greater
Manchester

KEY

Timetable
Reference Point

Rail Station

Bus Station

Merseytravel Centre

Shopping Centre

ST HELENS
CENTRAL STATION

AT
LA

S 
ST

RE
ET

 

POCKET NOOK
STREET

WES
T E

ND ROAD 

OLD WHINT RD 

CLIPSLEY LANE 

LEDGER
ROAD

WEDGE
AVENUE

Blackbrook

BILLINGE ROAD

Eve/Sun and
some daytime

PI
EL

E R
OA

D 

 M
ILL

FIE
LD

 LA
NE

 

ASHTON
LIBRARY

Ashton-in
Makerfield

Bryn
Cross

BRYN
STATION

BLACKBROOK ROAD

BOOTHS BROW ROAD

RECTORY
ROAD

WEDGE
AVENUE

Day WAGON
LANE

   
PA

RK
 R

OA
D

HALL
STREET

PARR STREET

ST HELENS
HOSPITAL

ELTON HEAD ROAD

LOWFIELD
LANE LEA GREEN

ROAD

St Helens
Linkway

St Helens
Linkway LEA GREEN

STATION &
BUS FACILITY

Clock Face
Road

Elton Head
Road

(5 minute walk)

RECTORY ROAD 

DOWNALL 
GREEN 

RO
AD

DOWNALL GREEN RD 

STATION
ROAD

EAST LANCS ROAD

LIVERPOOL ROAD

HAYDOCK
LANE

East Lancs
Road

East Lancs
Road

PEASLEY CROSS LANE

M
A

RS
HA

LL
S 

CR
O

SS
 R

O
A

D

Daytime services
start and finish

Day

Day

Day
Day

Day
Day

W
IG

A
N

 RO
A

D

Eve/Sun

Eve/Sun

Eve/
Sun

Eve/Sun

Eve/Sun

BOOTHS BROW ROAD 

Day

Day

Day

Day

WATERSIDE
VILLAGE

CHURCH
ROAD

Evening services
start and finish




