Valid from 21 January 2024



Bus timetable



www.merseytravel.gov.uk



On the way back into St Helens from Lea Green, the timing point at St Helens Hospital is changed to Marshalls Cross Road, Emmett Street. Times are unchanged.

Any comments about this service?

If you've got any comments or suggestions about the services shown in this timetable, please contact the bus company who runs the service:

Huyton Travel

37 Wilson Road, Huyton Business Park, Huyton L36 6AN Tel: 0151 449 3868

or contact us at Merseytravel:

By e-mail ask@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk By phone 0151 330 1000 In writing PO Box 1976, Liverpool, L69 3HN



Need some help or more information?

For help planning your journey, call **0151 330 1000**, open 7am - 8pm Monday to Friday and 8am - 6pm on Saturday, Sunday and Bank Holidays.



You can visit one of our Travel Centres across the Merseytravel network to get information about all public transport services. To find out opening times, phone us on **0151 330 1000**.



Our website contains lots of information about public transport across Merseyside. You can visit our website at **www.merseytravel.gov.uk**

Bus services may run to different timetables during bank and public holidays, so please check your travel plans in advance.

📟 Large print timetables

We can supply this timetable in another format, such as large print. Call **0151 330 1000** or email us at **ask@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk**



Route descriptions

Mon - Sat daytime: from GARSWOOD (STATION ROAD) via Station Road, Garswood Road, Billinge Road, Downall Green Road, Rectory Road, Booths Brow Road, Downall Green Road, Billinge Road, Garswood Road, Station Road, School Lane, Garswood Road, Tithebarn Road, Liverpool Road, East Lancashire Road, Haydock Lane, Millfield Lane, Piele Road, Church Road, Clipsley Lane, Wagon Lane, Ledger Road, Wedge Avenue, Old Whint Road, West End Road, Blackbrook Road, Park Road, Pocket Nook Street, Atlas Street, Parr Street, Corporation Street, Hall Street, St Helens Bus Station (Bickerstaffe Street), Corporation Street, Hall Street, Parr Street, Peasley Cross Lane, Marshalls Cross Road, Elton Head Road, Lea Green Station, Elton Head Road, Lowfield Lane, Lea Green Road, Elton Head Road, Lea Green Station, Elton Head Road, Marshalls Cross Road, Peasley Cross Lane, Parr Street, Church Street, Hall Street, Corporation Street, Bickerstaffe Street, Library Street, Corporation Street, St Helens Bus Station, Corporation Street, Parr Street, Atlas Street, Pocket Nook Street, Park Road, Blackbrook Road, West End Road, Clipsley Lane, Wagon Lane, Ledger Road, Wedge Avenue, Old Whint Road, West End Road, Clipsley Lane, Church Road, Piele Road, Millfield Lane, Haydock Lane, East Lancashire Road, Liverpool Road, Tithebarn Road, Garswood Road, School Lane, Station Road to GARSWOOD (STATION ROAD).

Eve & Sun: from ST HELENS BUS STATION (BICKERSTAFFE STREET) via Bickerstaffe Street, Library Street, Corporation St, Parr St, Atlas Street, Pocket Nook Street, Park Rd, Blackbrook Rd, West End Rd, Clipsley Lane, Church Road, Piele Road, Millfield Lane, Tithebarn Rd, Garswood Rd, School Ln, Station Rd, Garswood Rd, Billinge Rd, Rectory Rd, Booths Brow Rd, Downall Green Rd, Wigan Rd to ASHTON (ASHTON LIBRARY).

Eve & Sun: from ASHTON (ASHTON LIBRARY) via Wigan Rd, Downall Green Rd, Booths Brow Rd, Rectory Rd, Billinge Rd, Garswood Rd, Station Rd, School Ln, Garswood Rd, Tithebarn Rd, Millfield Lane, Piele Road, Church Lane, Clipsley Lane, West End Rd, Blackbrook Rd, Park Rd, Pocket Nook Street, Atlas Street, Parr St, Corporation St, Hall Street to ST HELENS BUS STATION (BICKERSTAFFE STREET).

156 Garswood - S (daytime)	t Hel	ens -	Lea	Gree	en - S	it He	lens	- Ga	rswo	od	Ν		eytrave s servic
Mondays to Saturdays	Ø	Ø	Ø	Ø	Ø	Ø	Ø	Ø	Ø	Ø	Ø	Ø	Ø
Garswood station Station Rd, Victoria Rd 亲	0627	0727	0827	0927	1027	1127	1227	1327	1427	1527	1627	1727	1827
Garswood Rectory Road	0633	0733	0833	0933	1033	1133	1233	1333	1433	1533	1633	1733	1833
Garswood station Station Rd, Victoria Rd 嵀	0640	0740	0840	0940	1040	1140	1240	1340	1440	1540	1640	1740	1840
Haydock Liverpool Road	0647	0747	0847	0947	1047	1147	1247	1347	1447	1547	1647	1747	1847
New Boston Piele Road, Bluebell Avenue	0654	0754	0854	0954	1054	1154	1254	1354	1454	1554	1654	1754	1854
Old Whint Road, Edward Street	0701	0801	0901	1001	1101	1201	1301	1401	1501	1601	1701	1801	1901
Blackbrook Blackbrook Road, The Ship Inn	0705	0805	0905	1005	1105	1205	1305	1405	1505	1605	1705	1805	1905
St Helens Bus Station Bickerstaffe Street	0714	0814	0914	1014	1114	1214	1314	1414	1514	1614	1714	1814	1914
St Helens Hospital, Marshalls Cross Road	0720	0820	0920	1020	1120	1220	1320	1420	1520	1620	1720	1820	1920
Lea Green station 🛛 🗢	0725	0825	0925	1025	1125	1225	1325	1425	1525	1625	1725	1825	1925
Lowfield Lane, Marleybone Avenue	0729	0829	0929	1029	1129	1229	1329	1429	1529	1629	1729	1829	1929
Lea Green station (arrive)	0733	0833	0933	1033	1133	1233	1333	1433	1533	1633	1733	1833	1933
Lea Green station (depart) 🛛 🗢	0738	0838	0938	1038	1138	1238	1338	1438	1538	1638	1738	1838	1938
Marshalls Cross Road, Emmett Street	0743	0843	0943	1043	1143	1243	1343	1443	1543	1643	1743	1843	1943
St Helens Bus Station	0749	0849	0949	1049	1149	1249	1349	1449	1549	1649	1749	1849	1949
Blackbrook Blackbrook Road, The Ship Inn	0758	0858	0958	1058	1158	1258	1358	1458	1558	1658	1758	1858	1958
Old Whint Road, Edward Street	0804●	0904	1004	1104	1204	1304	1404	1504	1604	1704	1804	1904	2004
New Boston Piele Road, Bluebell Avenue	0814	0914	1014	1114	1214	1314	1414	1514	1614	1714	1814	1914	2014
Haydock Liverpool Road	0820	0920	1020	1120	1220	1320	1420	1520	1620	1720	1820	1920	2020
Garswood station Station Rd, Victoria Rd <	0826	0926	1026	1126	1226	1326	1426	1526	1626	1726	1826	1926	2026

Codes used on this page:

Evening service on next page

 ${f O}$ - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Huyton Travel.

- means on Mondays to Fridays this journey omits Wagon Lane, Ledger Road, Wedge Avenue and Old Whint Road instead continuing along Clipsley Lane onto Church Road then as normal route to Garswood. Time given at this stop is for Saturdays only.
- means on Mondays to Fridays this journey omits Wagon Lane, Ledger Road, Wedge Avenue and Old Whint Road instead continuing along Clipsley Lane onto West End Road, Blackbrook Road then as normal route to St Helens/Lea Green. Time given at this stop is for Saturdays only.



Ashton - St Helens (evenings) 156

Mondays to Saturdays

Mondays to Saturdays	٨	(Δ)	$\langle M \rangle$	(\underline{w})	٨
Ashton-in-Makerfield Ashton Library, Wigan Rd	1931	2031	2131	2231	2331
Bryn Cross Downall Green Road	1934	2034	2134	2234	2334
Downall Green Rectory Road	1937	2037	2137	2237	2337
Garswood station Station Road →	1946	2046	2146	2246	2346
New Boston Piele Road, Bluebell Avenue	1953	2053	2153	2253	2353
Blackbrook Blackbrook Road, The Ship Inn	2000	2100	2200	2300	0000
St Helens Bus Station Bickerstaffe St	2006	2106	2206	2306	0006

156 **St Helens - Ashton (evenings)**

œ۵.

 (\mathbf{I})

 $\langle I \rangle$

 (Δ)

Merseytravel bus service

Mondays to Saturdays

	-	-	-	-
St Helens Bus Station Bickerstaffe St	2008	2108	2208	2308
Blackbrook Blackbrook Road, The Ship Inn	2014	2114	2214	2314
New Boston Piele Road, Bluebell Avenue	2021	2121	2221	2321
Garswood station Station Road →	2028	2128	2228	2328
Downall Green Rectory Road	2036	2136	2236	2336
Bryn Cross Downall Green Road	2040	2140	2240	2340
Ashton-in-Makerfield Ashton Library, Wigan Rd	2043	2143	2243	2343

Codes used on this page:



Sundays and bank holidays	Ø		Ø		Ø
Ashton-in-Makerfield Ashton Library, Wigan Rd	0831	then	31		2231
Bryn Cross Downall Green Road	0834	at	34		2234
Downall Green Rectory Road	0837	these	37		2237
Garswood station Station Road \Rightarrow	0846	times	46	until	2246
New Boston Piele Road, Bluebell Avenue	0853	every	53		2253
Blackbrook Blackbrook Road, The Ship Inn	0900	hour	00		2300
St Helens Bus Station Bickerstaffe St	0906	noui	06		2306



156 St Helens - Ashton

Sundays and bank holidays	Ø		Ø		Ø
St Helens Bus Station Bickerstaffe St	0808	then	08		2208
Blackbrook Blackbrook Road, The Ship Inn	0814	at	14		2214
New Boston Piele Road, Bluebell Avenue	0821	these	21		2221
Garswood station Station Road →	0828	times	28	until	2228
Downall Green Rectory Road	0836	every 36			2236
Bryn Cross Downall Green Road	0840	hour	40		2240
Ashton-in-Makerfield Ashton Library, Wigan Rd	0843	noui	43		2243

Codes used on this page:

O - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Huyton Travel.

Merseytravel bus service

